FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

05-03-2006

:ket No.: 10204-12030

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab auttings by by by	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Legislators (1997))3230264 ▼ ▼ ▼ vce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Germagian	Name and address of receiving party(ies): O
John Prunier Martin Olsen	Name: Wright Line, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1321
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 160 Gold Star Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Worcester State: MA ZIP: 01606
Execution Date: April 12, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is: 4/27/06
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac 5. I ame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian M. Dingman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Mirick O'Connell	8. Deposit account number:
1700 West Park Drive	50-1582
City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Brian M. Dingman	April 27, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:
Mall documents to be recorded with r Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office P.O. Roy 1450 Alevandria VA 22313.1450 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Mark Germagian, residing at Society Medication MA, and John Prunier, residing at Recompton Rec

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

{H:\PA\CORP\10204\12030\A0893599.DOC}

REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0385

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at Workester, MA
this 17 day of APRIC, 2006. [insert town/state]
lat Cum
John Prunier
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
County of Moreista
County of Moresta On April 12, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared John Prunier (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the
preceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me
through satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provided to me was:
A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
The following evidence of identification:
Itan Fot inches
Notary Public
Printed Name Con France V
My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2010

{H.\PA\CORP\10204\12030\A0893599.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0386

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at Worcester, MA [insert town/state]
this /2 day of April, 2006.
Mark Germagian
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
County of Morresta
On April 13, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Mark Germagian (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed
the preceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to
me through satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provided to me was:
A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
The following evidence of identification:
Motary Public
Printed Name: LONN / KEANE My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2010

{H:\PA\CORP\10204\12030\A0893599.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0387

	In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at workesses, ma
this	[insert town/state] day of APRIC, 2006.
- [4	ala
Marti	Olsen
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Coun	of Whesta
	of <u>Malsta</u> On <u>April 13</u> , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appea	d Martin Olsen (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the
prece	ng or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me
throu	satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
signe	on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provi	d to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the dentity of the Principal; or
	The following evidence of identification:
	Notary Public Printed Name Land France Y
	My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRE

{H \PA\CORP\10204\12030\A0893599 DOC}

RECORDED: 04/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0388